DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

AARON DIXON

2020-957064

RPTT:\$1355.25 Rec:\$40.00 11/24/2020 02:06 PM Total:\$1,395.25

Pgs=4

A.P.N.:

1319-18-410-010

\$

File No:

R.P.T.T.:

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Daniel N Dixon

207 Copperwood Court

Millersville, MD 21108-2700

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Wanderbrau, LLC, A Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Daniel N. Dixon, a married man, as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 50% interest and Aaron D. Dixon, a married man, as his sole and separate property, as an undivided 35% interest and Paul D. Dixon, a married man, as his sole and separate property, as to an undivided 15% interest, as tenants in common

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part herof

## Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date:

APN: 13 19 - 18-410-010 GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED - continued	File No:
DA Que	
niel Dixon Daniel Dixe	
Re F	
Ul Dixon Pane Dixus	\
And	
AMEDIC DIXON	\
	. \
	_ /
< <del>&lt;</del>	
Delila Lowe	
STATE OF NEVADA  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF Doug US Ss. Appt. No. 20-9950-05 My Appt. Expires 07/15/2024	
oddini ci	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on NOV . 24 m. 2020	_ by
Dewig M. Pixon, FAUL D' DIXON, AND AARON D'DIXON	
1). 1/4 Oran O	
Notary Public	
(My commission expires: フー 15 - 2024)	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated	
under Escrow No.	

## **Exhibit A**

Lot 4, of the Amended Map of Kingsbury Village Unit No. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 14, 1962, in Book 12, Page 122, as Document No. 20221, and amended July 10, 1963, in Book 18, Page 353, as Document No. 22953.



STATE	OF NEVADA	
	RATION OF VALUE	
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a		
b	·	( )
c		\ \
d	)	\ \
		\ \
2. T	Type of Property:	\ \
a	)	s.
c	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e		BOOK PAGE
		DATE OF RECORDING:
g	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOTES:
i)	Other	
		417 1.00
	otal Value/Sales Price of Property:	s 347,480
	eed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
	ransfer Tax Value:	\$ 1260
K	eal Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 1355.25
, ,	an at our t	
4. <u>If</u>	Exemption Claimed:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	<ul> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S</li> <li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Collective</li> </ul>	Section # 30
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Ochecine	TO DE LES DE LA COMPANS
5 P	artial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
J. 1	artial interest. Telechiage being transferred	70
Thou	ndergianed declared and admost ladges, under	sought of nominary surround to NDC 275 060 and NDC
		penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
		he best of their information and belief, and can be
		ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
partie	in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	otion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
resurt	in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month.
Pursuant	to NRSA75.030, the Ruyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
A ULBUUM.	is the property of the second shall be join	and severally habit for any additional amount owed,
Signature		Capacity Managing Member
	100	- <del>                                     </del>
Signature		_ Capacity
/		
S		DITTED (OD ANTONIA DESCRIPTION
	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Nam	(REQUIRED)	
76	(REQUIRED) ne: WanderBrau LLC	(REQUIRED)
Address:_	(REQUIRED)  te: WanderBrau LLC  1192 Ashland Dr	(REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Dixon
Address:	(REQUIRED)  ne: WanderBrau LLC  1192 Ashland Dr  emoore	(REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Dixon Address: 207 Copperwook
Address: City: L State: CA	(REQUIRED)  ne: WanderBrau LLC  1192 Ashland Dr  emoore  Zip: 93245	(REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Dixon  Address: 207 Copperwook  City: Millersville
Address: City: L State: CA	(REQUIRED)  Ite: WanderBrau LLC  1192 Ashland Dr  emoore  Zip: 93245  IY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Dixon  Address: 207 Copperwook  City: Millersville
Address: City: L State: CA	(REQUIRED)  ne: WanderBrau LLC  1192 Ashland Dr emoore  Zip: 93245  NY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING quired if not the seller or buyer)	(REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Dixon  Address: 207 Copperwook  City: Millersville  State: MD Zip: 21108
Address: City: L State: CA COMPAN (req Print Nam	(REQUIRED)  ne: WanderBrau LLC  1192 Ashland Dr emoore  Zip: 93245  NY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING quired if not the seller or buyer)	(REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Dixon  Address: 207 Copperwook  City: Millersville
Address: City: L State: CA  COMPAN (req Print Nam Address:	(REQUIRED)  I.e.: WanderBrau LLC  1192 Ashland Dr  emoore  Zip: 93245  IY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING quired if not the seller or buyer)  I.e.:	(REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Dixon Address: 207 Copperwook City: Millersville State: MD Zip: 21108  Escrow #
Address: City: L State: CA COMPAN (req Print Nam	(REQUIRED)  te: WanderBrau LLC  1192 Ashland Dr emoore  Zip: 93245  NY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING quired if not the seller or buyer) te:  State:	(REQUIRED)  Print Name: Daniel Dixon  Address: 207 Copperwook  City: Millersville  State: MD Zip: 21108